
HEARING DATE AND TIME: October 26, 2010 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time) 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 19, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) 

 

E:\89TH\ORDER GRANTING 89TH OMNI CLAIM OBJ 43499790.DOC  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ EIGHTY-NINTH OMNIBUS  
OBJECTION TO CLAIMS AND ENFORCEMENT OF BAR DATE ORDERS  

(Late-Filed Claims) 
 

Upon the eighty-ninth omnibus objection to expunge certain claims and 

motion requesting enforcement of Bar Date Orders,1 dated September 17, 2010 (the 

“Eighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection to Claims”), of Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a 

General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession 

(collectively, the “Debtors”), pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code 

(the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 

(the “Bankruptcy Rules”), and this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of 

omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures 

Order”) [Docket No. 4180], seeking entry of an order disallowing and expunging the 

Late-Filed Claims on the grounds that such claims were not timely filed, all as more fully 

described in the Eighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice 

of the Eighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection to Claims having been provided, and it appearing 

                                                 
1  Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed 
to such terms in the Eighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



E:\89TH\ORDER GRANTING 89TH OMNI CLAIM OBJ 43499790.DOC  
 

2 

that no other or further notice need be provided; and the Court having found and 

determined that the relief sought in the Eighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection to Claims is in 

the best interests of the Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and that 

the legal and factual bases set forth in the Eighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection to Claims 

establish just cause for the relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient 

cause appearing therefor, it is 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the Eighty-Ninth Omnibus 

Objection to Claims is granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the 

claims listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto under the heading 

“Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the Eighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is adjourned with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto 

under the heading “Objection Adjourned” (the “Adjourned Claims”) to the date 

indicated on the Order Exhibit, subject to further adjournments (such actual hearing date, 

the “Adjourned Hearing Date”), and the Debtors’ response deadline with respect to the 

Adjourned Claims shall be 12:00 noon (Eastern Time) on the date that is three (3) 

business days before the Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the Eighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto 

under the heading “Objection Withdrawn”; and it is further  

ORDERED that, if applicable, the Eighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto 



E:\89TH\ORDER GRANTING 89TH OMNI CLAIM OBJ 43499790.DOC  
 

3 

under the heading “Claim Withdrawn” as those claims have been withdrawn by the 

corresponding claimant; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on 

the validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are 

expressly reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the Eighty-

Ninth Omnibus Objection to Claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and 

Expunged” that is not listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto; and it is further 

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine 

all matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 November 8, 2010 
  

s/ Robert E. Gerber     
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68015 $30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SANTEE, SC 29142

ABRAHAM, TAWANDA

133 OMEGA CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69304 $4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OVIEDO, FL 32765

ALEXANDER TOLBERT

267 WILSON AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/10/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/5/2009

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70096 $5,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NORTHRIDGE, CA 91324

ALLAN L FRUMAN

9420 RESEDA BLVD # 292

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/5/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68746 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,837,110.00

$5,837,110.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34135

ALLEN T MIOTKE

26180 CLARKSTON DR UNIT 23306

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69968 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138,408.82

$138,408.82

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BEAUMONT, TX 77701

ALVIN SPIKES JR 

3210 ROBERTS ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/1/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68670 $100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$120,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

RICHMOND HILL, GA 31324

ANDERSEN, JONATHAN

500 GREENWICH DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68509 $24,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,800.00

$75,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35233

CHAMBERS, EDDIE

FREMAN WILLIAM J

2201 6TH AVE S

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

70297 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WILLINGBORO, NJ 08046

CHESTNUT, JUSTUS

84 TWIN HILL DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 5/13/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69558 $0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ELKMONT, AL 35620

COLEMAN, DAVID W

26070 COLEMAN ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/21/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69066 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129

DANIEL MEYER

411 WINTERTHUR WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69067 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HGHLNDS RANCH, CO 80129

DANIEL MEYER

411 WINTERTHUR WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69069 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$101,000.00

$101,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129

DANIEL MEYER

411 WINTERTHUR WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69071 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$110,910.00

$110,910.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129

DANIEL MEYER

411 WINTERTHUR WAY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68343 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,920.00

$120,920.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HASLETT, MI 48840

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DONNA TOCARCHICK

9605 DEER TRL

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70006 $10,325.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,325.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ST LOUIS, MO 63119

DOROTHY E ELLIOTT

7655 WATSON RD APT 315

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/8/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69790 $4,639.95

$0.00

$337.00

$0.00

$4,976.95

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCKLIN, CA 95677

ESURANCE A/S/O MARIE VELOZ 

ATTN TODD AYRES

PO BOX 2890

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/19/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69604 $0.00

$0.00

$29.89

$0.00

$29.89

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

APO, AE 09123

FAFF, MICHAEL M

PSC 9 BOX 2514

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/22/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70033 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91,063.00

$91,063.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STANWOOD, MI 49346

FISHER, HOWARD G

9378 ELMWOOD CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/12/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70229 $125,000.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

$40,000.00

$285,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DETROIT, MI 48224

FORD CERISE MELVINA

PO BOX 24597

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/14/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70145 $20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SUNRISE BEACH, MO 65079

GALVIN, SHERRI RANAE

PO BOX 144

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/22/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69079 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAN JUAN, PR 00927

GARCIA JOSEFINA

GARCIA, JOSEFINA

BUFETE OLIVERO BARRETO

PO BOX 270379

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/2/2009

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69601 $0.00

$0.00

$6,000.00

$0.00

$6,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER, NY 14611

GEORGIA B SNOW

1400 S PLYMOUTH AVE

APT 216

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMLC of Harlem, 

Inc.

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/22/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69556 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,000.00

$82,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

RIVERDALE, GA 30274

GOODLOW SONIA L

7769 DOVE DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/21/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70267 $30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,000.00

$47,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KANSAS CITY, MO 64129

GWENDOLYN R COZART

6015 E 40TH TER

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimRemediation 

And Liability 

Management 

Company, Inc.

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4675

Official Claim Date: 5/1/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: 


Applicable Bar Date: 2/1/2010

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69879 $0.00

$0.00

$299.16

$22,767.62

$23,066.78

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER, NY 14610

HART, JOHN

491 GROSVENOR RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/27/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70099 $0.00

$0.00

$299.16

$22,767.62

$23,066.78

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER, NY 14610

HART, JOHN

491 GROSVENOR RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/5/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67825 $0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BELOIT, WI 53511

HEATH, VERONICA

1237 LINCOLN AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

67824 $0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BELOIT, WI 53511

HEATH, YVETTE

1237 LINCOLN AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68512 $67,382.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,382.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

IVINS, UT 84738

HORNER JEANNETTE

357 W 225 S

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68514 $51,762.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$51,762.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

IVINS, UT 84738

HORNER, JEANNETTE

357 W 225 S

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68513 $15,720.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,720.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

IVINS, UT 84738

HORNER, WHITNEY

357 W 225 S

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70032 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,000.00

$225,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STANWOOD, MI 49346

HOWARD FISHER

9378 ELMWOOD CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/12/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67604 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

$120,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TRAY, MI 48084

INTEVA PRODUCTS LLC

1401 CROOKS ROAD

ATTN GENERAL COUNSEL

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70286 $0.00

$0.00

$5,712.96

$0.00

$5,712.96

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHICAGO, IL 60693

INTRACORP

5144 COLLECTION CENTER DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 5/13/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70288 $0.00

$0.00

$192.50

$0.00

$192.50

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHICAGO, IL 60693

INTRACORP

5144 COLLECTION CENTER DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 5/14/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 19
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70041 $10,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LANSING, MI 48911

JACKSON TERESA

3528 KAREN ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/16/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68828 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$292,670.00

$292,670.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EAST LANSING, MI 48823

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JAMES DAWSON

2380 BARNSBURY

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

Page 20
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70086 $0.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROMULUS, MI 48174

JAMIE SEALS

6256 EDMUND ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/3/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70141 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48084

JOHN M CHASE JR ESQ CONSERVATOR AND GUARDIAN 

OF EVAN WARRENCHUK

ATTN B A TYLER

TYLER LAW FIRM PLLC

3001 W BIG BEAVER RD #704

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/20/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 21
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

65862 $0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$30,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021

JULIA MAURA TOD

1000 S HILLCREST CT

#112 BLDG 4

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

69579 $0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GROSSE POINTE PARK, MI 48230

KAREN RAPP SCHULTES

1114 BEDFORD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/21/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 22
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70001 $5,000.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MOORHEAD, IA 51558

KELLY BOTHWELL

30344 COUNTY HIGHWAY L16

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 2/8/2010

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68398 $17,721.09

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,721.09

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

POCA, WV 25159

LANHAM, PORTIA

RR 1 BOX 83E

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

Page 23
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70218 $4,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,800.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SANBORN, IA 51248

LARRY HOFMAN

5685 330TH STREET

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/12/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69769 $17,346.00

$0.00

$17,346.00

$0.00

$34,692.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI 48302

LATITUDE SUBROGATION TPA AUTO-OWNERS

1760 S TELEGRAPH RD STE 104

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/12/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 24
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69996 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

,  

CANADA

LAUZON, DOUG

WALLBRIDGE WALLBRIDGE

24 PINE STREET SOUTH

TIMMINS ON P4N 2J8 CANADA

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/8/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69321 $0.00

$0.00

$10,950.00

$0.00

$10,950.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAYTON, OH 45424

LLOYD, TERESA J

6531 TULIP TREE CT

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/10/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/7/2009

Page 25
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69759 $11,048.42

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,048.42

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSVILLE, TN 37043

LOBERT, MARGARET

2190 MEMORIAL DR APT A4

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/11/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69129 $2,930.89

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,930.89

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ATLANTA, GA 30316

LOGAN, TAUREEN

1883 IONA DR SE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/5/2009

Page 26
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

65801 $50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COMMERCE TWP, MI 48382

MAGDOLEEN ZAYID

3797 DAMAS DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/3/2009

67662 $350,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ASHEVILLE, NC 28801

MARSH, KARL

C/O LOVINS LAW FIRM PA

66 N MARKET ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 27
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67661 $350,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ASHEVILLE, NC 28801

MARSH, TINA RENEE

C/O LOVINS LAW FIRM PA

120 COLLEGE ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70231 $0.00

$0.00

$600.00

$0.00

$600.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

MC LEAN MARYHELEN A

1133 AMERICAN ELM ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/15/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 28
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68201 $65.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,435.00

$4,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FLINT, MI 48501

MCCASTER, CYNTHIA

PO BOX 525

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 29
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70097 $5,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MARRERO, LA 70072

MCPHERSON, ANTHONY

10 WISTERIA PL

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/5/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70098 $5,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MARRERO, LA 70072

MCPHERSON, ANTHONY

10 WISTERIA PL

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/5/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 30
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70170 $4,574.79

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,574.79

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EL PASO, TX 79907

MERCEDES VITE 

232 LONE STAR PL

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/29/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70023 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

$360,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KOKOMO, IN 46901

MS ELVIRA D POSADA

1617 N WABASH AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/5/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 31
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69663 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$183,735.00

$183,735.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48083

MT BROTHERS LLC

ATTN: CORPORATE OFFICER/AUTHORIZED AGENT

1441 ALLEN DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/30/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70215 $0.00

$0.00

$4,500.00

$0.00

$4,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NAUVOO, AL 35587

NINA DUNCAN 

367 NICHOLS RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/9/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 32
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70194 $17,001.30

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,001.30

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NOVI, MI 48375

NOVA CONSULTANTS INC

21580 NOVI ROAD #300

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimRemediation 

And Liability 

Management 

Company, Inc.

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/3/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 2/1/2010

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68921 $5,705.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,705.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

COTTAGEVILLE, WV 25239

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PATRICIA ANN CHAPMAN

P.O. BOX 283

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/1/2009

Page 33
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69345 $3,400.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,400.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ABERDEEN, MS 39730

PAYNE, CHRIS

517 N MATUBBA ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69186 $44,661.49

$0.00

$0.00

$44,661.49

$89,322.98

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

,  

CANADA

PITNEY BOWES LEASING

314 HARWOOD AVE S

SUITE 200

AJAX ON L1S 2J1 CANADA

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/8/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/3/2009

Page 34
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68431 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138,000.00

$138,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER, MI 48306

ROBERT BOLTON

5196 AINTREE RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70239 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000,000.00

$15,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KALAMAZOO, MI 49003

ROBERT HINTON

PO BOX 3142

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/20/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 35
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68630 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$320,447.00

$320,447.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAGINAW, MI 48603

ROBERT L SCHADE

3345 DELEVAN DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/2/2009

68183 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$145,163.00

$145,163.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48348

ROBERT WYATT

8181 DEERWOOD RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 36
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69279 $32,280.80

$0.00

$0.00

$11,737.12

$44,017.92

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DETROIT, MI 48227

ROBERTS SAUNDRA

15505 LINDSAY ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/9/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 37
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69667 $2,800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,800.00

$5,600.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WEST GROVE, PA 19390

ROBERTS, RONALD

166 HILL SIDE AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/31/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69668 $2,275.56

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,275.56

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WEST GROVE, PA 19390

ROBERTS, RONALD

166 HILLSIDE AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/31/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 38
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69085 $0.00

$0.00

$78,285.60

$0.00

$78,285.60

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BROOKLYN, NY 11242

ROBERTSON, JOAN M

C/O WENIG SALTIEL LLP

26 COURT STREET STE 502

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/4/2009

69772 $717.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$717.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DETROIT, MI 48244

ROSEMARY TERRY

PO BOX 442090

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4675

Official Claim Date: 1/14/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: 


Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 39
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69217 $14,598.88

$0.00

$14,598.88

$0.00

$29,197.76

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WARREN, OH 44482

RUCKER, DARLENE

PO BOX 17221

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69803 $17,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LA JOLLA, CA 92037

SADOUGHI MARZEYH

SADOUGHI, MARZYEH

7825 FAY AVE STE 200

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/19/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 40
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

67943 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,988,279.00

$4,988,279.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SATURN OF ARLINGTON IN BUFFALO GRO

11160 S MILWAUKEE AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/1/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69236 $4,590.00

$0.00

$0.00

$910.00

$5,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MOAPA, NV 89025

SCHRAFT, CHAD

PO BOX 31

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 41
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69397 $0.00

$0.00

$15,440.68

$0.00

$15,440.68

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAN DIEGO, CA 92150

SHANNON STEFAN

C/O ANCHOR GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PO BOX 509020

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/14/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69686 $800.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAWRENCE, MA 01841

STEEVES, JOHN

23 DURANT ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/4/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 42
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69261 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73189

SWANSON, EDITH A

PO BOX 893077

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/9/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68641 $5,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AVON PARK, FL 33825

SWETT, KRISTY

1351 W ALLAMANDA BLVD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/4/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 43
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68357 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,000.00

$170,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

EASTPOINTE, MI 48021

TEETER, MARILYN K

18410 LISTER AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/3/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69888 $5,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LEXINGTON, AL 35648

THOMPSON, REGINA

201 SCHOOL ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/28/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 44
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69964 $1,200.70

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200.70

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ALEXANDRIA, MN 56308

VERLIN DAHMES

2771 COUNTY ROAD 120 NE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 2/1/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

70140 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48084

WARRENCHUK, EVAN

TYLER LAW FIRM PLLC

3001 W BIG BEAVER RD

STE 704

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 3/20/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 45
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

68192 $0.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

,  

CANADA

WENDY HARPER

MOUNT ST MARY'S HOSPITAL

861 FAIRFIELD ROAD

N 407

VICTORIA, BC V8V 5A9 CANADA

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69778 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$249,600.00

$249,600.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TAYLOR, MI 48180

WILLIAMS, PATRICIA A

9600 CORNELL ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/14/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 46
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69235 $15,265.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$6,265.00

$28,530.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DETROIT, MI 48224

WILLIAMS, THELMA

6109 OLDTOWN ST

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

68182 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

$135,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48348

WYATT, ROBERT J

8181 DEERWOOD RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/2/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

89 $1,495,910.87

$0.00

$3,349,591.83

$36,773,449.67

$41,618,952.37

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 47
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 12/2/2010 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

70259 $9,950.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,800.00

$13,750.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WESTMINSTER, CO 80031

FELIPE ESQUIBEL

8500 TURNPIKE DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 4/23/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

69719 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$185,798.00

$185,798.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HTS, MI 48313

GERALD A KOLB

14137 RANDALL DR

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/5/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 48
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 12/2/2010 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69135 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,228,678.72

$1,228,678.72

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAN GERMAN, PR 00683

LUGO AUTO SALES INC

ALFREDO CARDONA

220 AVE LOS ATLETICOS

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 12/7/2009

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: 12/2/2009

70303 $5,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHICAGO, IL 60629

MONTY R & LISA K HENDERSON 

7340 S ALBANY AVE

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 5/29/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

Page 49
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit AEighty-Ninth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 12/2/2010 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

69842 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,970,000.00

$10,970,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JAMAICA, NY 11432

PIERRO, JOHN

NEIMAN JOSEPH H

17936 80TH RD

Pgs. 1-5Late-Filed ClaimMotors 

Liquidation 

Company

Docket Number of Affidavit of Service: 4238

Official Claim Date: 1/25/2010

Notice Provided and Date of Service: Bar Date Notice on 9/25/2009

Applicable Bar Date: 11/30/2009

Additional Claim Information

Postmark Date: N/A

5 $14,950.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,393,276.72

$12,408,226.72

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION ADJOURNED

Page 50
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = 

unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


